
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561  Fax: 6844-8805   Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com 

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower
Singapore 079909

Our File No: CS/CTI20010677/GSD3E2 

Date: 11/11/2020

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: VISA SG HOLDING Policy No: DMPCSN30757719000

Date of Loss: 21/09/2019 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: SNM20D203521/C01/TAYHP 

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SBB9955B

Make & Model: LEXUS GS250, 2.5 Premium (GRL11R) (A) Engine No: 4GR0853860

Reg. Date: 30/01/2013 (Man. Year: 2012) Chassis No: JTHBF1BL905005977

Colour: White Odometer: 112516 km

Engine Capacity: 2500 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: S$61,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition: Good

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 275/30ZR19 Rear Tyre Size: 275/30ZR19

Front Left Side: Continental  5 mm Rear Left Side: Continental  5 mm

Front Right Side: Continental  5 mm Rear Right Side: Continental  5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %

Parts 38,554.00 2,808.00 35,746.00 92.72

Miscellaneous Items 5,246.00 3,810.00 1,436.00 27.37

Labour 5,610.00 990.00 4,620.00 82.35

Paintwork Labour 2,400.00 1,700.00 700.00 29.17

Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Calculated Gross Total (S$) 51,810.00 9,308.00 42,502.00 82.03

- Excess (S$) 0.00 500.00 -500.00

(S$) 51,810.00 8,808.00 43,002.00 83.00

+ GST 7.00/0.00% (S$) 3,626.70 0.00 3,626.70 100.00

Nett Amount (S$) 55,436.70 8,808.00 46,628.70 84.11

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 05/10/2020 Present Location: Goldbell Engineering Pte Ltd (Tuas)

Date Inspected: 06/10/2020 Inspected At: Goldbell Engineering Pte Ltd (Tuas)
10 Tuas Ave 18
Singapore 638894

Estimated Period of Repair: 0.0 days

Adjuster: XING GUO QIANG Manager: Hiew May Fung 
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NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our 
knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded. 
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(EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS S$26,362.00 NETT) 

TOTAL LOSS ASPECT

Market Value :             $61,000.00

OMV :                      $52,707.00

PARF Rebate (1) :          $31,624.00

Quota Premium Paid :       $97,000.00

COE Rebate (2) :           $21,192.00

Total Rebate (1) + (2) = : $52,816.00

The total amount incurred will be Market Value $61,000.00 minus Total Rebate $52,816.00 = $8,184.00 before excess.

In view of the above, the vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck. 
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 11 Nov 2020)

Parts: 143 LEXUS GS250 2.5 Premium (GRL11R) (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SBB9955B)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page 
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *. 

Recommended Parts 
No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *FRONT BUMPER Cracked 396.00 F *396.00 F

2 2 *FRONT BUMPER RETAINER *Check 108.00 F *- F

3 1 *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT *Check 228.00 F *- F

4 1 *FRONT BUMPER OUTER GARNISH Cracked 90.00 F *90.00 F

5 1 *FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE Missing 84.00 F *84.00 F

6 2 *FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP Not Necessary 216.00 F *- F

7 1 *FRONT BUMPER UNDERCOVER Missing 348.00 F *348.00 F

8 1 *FRONT NOZZLE *Check 228.00 F *- F

9 1 *FRONT NOZZLE COVER Not Necessary 12.00 F *- F

10 1 *FRONT GRILLE Cracked 396.00 F *396.00 F

11 1 *FRONT GRILLE CHROME GARNISH Not Necessary 168.00 F *- F

12 1 *FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM Necessary 174.00 F *174.00 F

13 2 *FRONT HEADLAMP *Check 3,240.00 F *- F

14 2 *FRONT HEADLAMP SUPPORT *Check 384.00 F *- F

15 1 *SUPPORT PANEL UPPER *Check 168.00 F *- F

16 1 *SUPPORT PANEL LOWER *Check 138.00 F *- F

17 1 *SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH *Check 168.00 F *- F

18 1 *BONNET Repair 960.00 F *- F

19 2 *BONNET HINGE Not Necessary 84.00 F *- F

20 1 *BONNET INSULATOR Not Necessary 174.00 F *- F

21 1 *BONNET RUBBER Not Necessary 60.00 F *- F

22 2 *FRONT FENDER Buckled 768.00 F *768.00 F

23 2 *FRONT FENDER AIR DUCT *Check 204.00 F *- F

24 2 *FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD Deformed 288.00 F *288.00 F

25 1 *FRONT WHEELHOUSE LH Repair 576.00 F *- F

26 1 *FRONT DOOR PANEL LH Repair 780.00 F *- F

27 1 *REAR DOOR PANEL LH Repair 576.00 F *- F

28 1 *SIDE SKIRT LH Cut 264.00 F *264.00 F

29 1 *REAR FENDER LH Repair 540.00 F *- F

30 1 *REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD LH Not Necessary 114.00 F *- F

31 1 *REAR BUMPER Repair 420.00 F *- F

32 1 *REAR BUMPER RETAINER Not Necessary 48.00 F *- F

33 1 *EXHAUST MUFFLER LH *Check 420.00 F *- F

34 1 *EXHAUST MUFFLER RH *Check 540.00 F *- F

35 1 *EXHAUST MID PIPE *Check 1,020.00 F *- F

36 1 *STEERING RACK *Check 2,760.00 F *- F

37 2 *FRONT ABS SENSOR Not Necessary 708.00 F *- F

38 2 *FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER *Check 552.00 F *- F

39 2 *FRONT KNUCKLE ARM *Check 552.00 F *- F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

40 2 *FRONT LOWER ARM *Check 960.00 F *- F

41 2 *FRONT UPPER ARM *Check 840.00 F *- F

42 2 *FRONT BRAKE CALIPER Not Necessary 864.00 F *- F

43 2 *FRONT BRAKE DISC Not Necessary 468.00 F *- F

44 2 *FRONT BRAKE SENSOR
(NPA)

Not Necessary - *- F

45 2 *LINKAGE *Check 156.00 F *- F

46 1 *ANTI-ROLL BAR *Check 144.00 F *- F

47 1 *FRONT CROSSMEMBER *Check 780.00 F *- F

48 2 *REAR LOWER ARM *Check 456.00 F *- F

49 2 *REAR KNUCKLE ARM *Check 840.00 F *- F

50 2 *REAR KNUCKLE ARM BEARING *Check 600.00 F *- F

51 2 *REAR SHOCK ABSORBER *Check 340.00 F *- F

52 2 *REAR ABS SENSOR Not Necessary 708.00 F *- F

53 2 *REAR BRAKE CALIPER Not Necessary 2,760.00 F *- F

54 2 *REAR BRAKE SENSOR
(NPA)

Not Necessary - *- F

55 2 *REAR BRAKE DISC Not Necessary 444.00 F *- F

56 2 *DRIVE SHAFT *Check 4,560.00 F *- F

57 1 *LONG SHAFT *Check 3,240.00 F *- F

58 1 *REAR CROSSMEMBER *Check 1,440.00 F *- F
F=Franchise part. 

Total Parts (S$) 38,554.00 2,808.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Page 5 of 7Adjuster Report

11/11/2020https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen...



Recommended Miscellaneous Items 
No Qty Particulars Repairer's Amount

Miscellaneous Items

1 1 BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS
(Necessary)

30.00 30.00

2 1 BRAKE FLUID
(Necessary)

100.00 100.00

3 1 FRONT BUMPER CLIPS
(Necessary)

20.00 20.00

4 4 FRONT BUMPER SENSOR
(*Check)

696.00 0.00

5 2 FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS
(Necessary)

60.00 60.00

6 1 FRONT GRILLE CLIPS
(Necessary)

30.00 30.00

7 1 FRONT NUMBER PLATE
(Necessary)

80.00 80.00

8 1 FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLDER
(Not Necessary)

80.00 0.00

9 1 LH SIDE SKIRT CLIPS
(Necessary)

60.00 60.00

10 2 REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS
(Not Necessary)

60.00 0.00

11 1 SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS
(Necessary)

30.00 30.00

12 4 TYRE
(Cut)(3 Pcs only)

2,400.00 1,800.00

13 2 TYRE RIM
(Cut)

1,600.00 1,600.00

Sub Total (S$) 5,246.00 3,810.00
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Recommended Labour 
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Paintwork Labour

1 SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS New 2,400.00 1,700.00

Labour Items

2 CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTNING SYSTEM New 60.00 30.00

3 REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS
(*Check)

New 200.00 0.00

4 REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS
(*Check)

New 200.00 0.00

5 COMPUTERISED AND CHECK FRONT WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 150.00 60.00

6 COMPUTERISED AND CHECK REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 200.00 0.00

7 REMOVE AND REPLACE BONNET FROM OLD TO NEW New 150.00 0.00

8 REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT DOOR PANEL New 200.00 0.00

9 REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR DOOR PANEL New 200.00 0.00

10 REMOVE AND REFIT REAR QUARTER GLASS TO 
FACILITATE REPAIR

New 300.00 0.00

11 REMOVE, RENEW AND REFIT FRONT SENSOR New 200.00 40.00

12 REMOVE, RENEW AND REFIT EXHAUST
(*Check)

New 200.00 0.00

13 REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK TO FACILITATE REPAIR New 500.00 0.00

14 MOUNT VEHICLE ON BENCH FOR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT New 500.00 0.00

15 PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS New 2,400.00 800.00

16 APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS New 150.00 60.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 8,010.00 2,690.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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